Department of Administration, Rehabilitation, & Postsecondary Education & 
Interwork Institute Directory

SDSU’s Interwork Institute includes ARPE faculty & staff, Creative Support Alternatives (CSA), and Exceptional Family Resource Center (EFRC). Multiple centers support projects that are administered through Interwork, including the Center for Distance Learning (CDL) and the Center for Pacific Studies (CPS). Current projects include the Vocational Rehabilitation Technical Assistance Center for Quality Management (VRTAC-QM) and the National Rehabilitation Leadership Institute (NRLI). Other project staff listed without specific designations work with multiple projects.
Interwork Institute is located at 6367 Alvarado Ct., Suite #350, San Diego, CA 92120. 
Website: https://interwork.sdsu.edu 
(updated 4/24/2025)
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[bookmark: _Toc127184657]ARPE faculty/staff
1. Wendy Bracken <wsbracken@sdsu.edu>
2. Kim Danh <kdanh@sdsu.edu> 
3. Charles Degeneffe <cdegenef@sdsu.edu>
4. Eric Felix <efelix@sdsu.edu>
5. Lisa Gates <lgates@sdsu.edu>
6. Mari Guillermo <mguillermo@sdsu.edu>  
7. Frank Harris <frank.harris@sdsu.edu>
8. Toni Saia <tsaia@sdsu.edu. 
9. Tanya Gaxiola Serrano <tgaxiolaserrano@sdsu.edu>
10. Mark Tucker <mtucker@sdsu.edu>
11. Marissa Vasquez <mvasquez@sdsu.edu> 
12. Felisha Herrera Villarreal <felisha.herrera@sdsu.edu>
13. Greg Wilson <gwilson@sdsu.edu> 

Emeritus Faculty:
1. Nan Zhang HamHHampton <nhampton@sdsu.edu>
2. Ron Jacobs <rjacobs@sdsu.edu>
3. Marjorie Olney <molney@sdsu.edu>
4. William Piland <piland1@sdsu.edu>
5. Caren Sax <csax@sdsu.edu> 
6. Steve Barnes <sbarnes@sdsu.edu>
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1. Meera Adya (VRTAC-QM) <madya@sdsu.edu> 
2. Rachel Anderson (VRTAC-QM) <rcanderson@sdsu.edu>
3. Linda Bussell (CDL) <lbussell@sdsu.edu>
4. Bill Colombo (VRTAC-QM) <wcolombo@sdsu.edu>
5. Chaz Compton, Director, VRTAC-QM <ccompton@sdsu.edu> 
6. Mary Baker-Ericzén <mbakerericzen@sdsu.edu> 
7. Allison Flanagan, NRLI Coordinator <aflanagan@sdsu.edu>
8. Kathy Fleming, Assoc Administrator, Fiscal & Operations <kfleming@sdsu.edu>  
9. Mike Greco (NRLI) <mgreco@sdsu.edu>
10. Kenna Hickman (NRLI) <khickman@sdsu.edu>
11. Jesus Hidalgo (CDL) <jesus@interwork.sdsu.edu>
12. Ron Jacobs <rjacobs@sdsu.edu>
13. Andrew Karhan (VRTAC-QM) <akarhan@sdsu.edu> 
14. Chip Kenney (VRTAC-QM) <rkenney@sdsu.edu>
15. Rutvij Kothari (CDL) <rutvij@interwork.sdsu.edu>
16. Melissa Kronberger (VRTAC-QM) <melissak@sdsu.edu>
17. Theresa Lally, Director, Center for Pacific Studies <tlally@sdsu.edu>  
18. Genyva Martinez (CDL) <glmartinez@sdsu.edu>
19. David Noyes <dnoyes@sdsu.edu>
20. Minah Oh, Director, Center for Distance Learning <minah.oh@sdsu.edu>  
21. Joseph Ornelas (CDL) <jornelas@sdsu.edu>
22. Allie Rosenbloom <arosenbloom@sdsu.edu> 
23. Caren Sax, Director <csax@sdsu.edu> 
24. Mark Schultz (NRLI) <mschultz3@sdsu.edu>
25. Chris Smith <csmith@sdsu.edu>
26. John Summerfruit, Administrator, Fiscal & Operations <summerfr@sdsu.edu> 
27. Rose Thomas <rathomas@sdsu.edu> 
28. Cheryl Fuller (NRLI) <cafuller@sdsu.edu>
29. Gabriel Garcia (CDL) <ggarcia7@sdsu.edu>
30. Bradley Morgan (CDL) <bkmorgan@sdsu.edu>
31. Anaid Ceron Northcraft <aceronnorthcraft@sdsu.edu>
32. Jenean Jacobs <ninajacobs1017@gmail >
33. Patricia Henke <phenke@sdsu.edu>
34. Ron Jacobs <rjacobs@sdsu.edu>
35. Esmeralda Jones <ejones6@sdsu.edu>
36. Katie Marchesano <kmarchesano@sdsu.edu> 
37. Amber McConnell <aemcconnell@sdsu.edu> 
38. Christa Strickland-Kucerak <cnieminen@sdsu.edu>  
39. Wendy Quarles <wquarles@sdsu.edu>  
40. Leticia Vavasour <lvavasour@sdsu.edu>
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1. Joshua Bellfy – CSA Director (San Diego) <jbellfy@sdsu.edu>
2. Derly Castillo – CSA Community Living Coordinator <dbcastillo@sdsu.edu>
3. Janet Estrada – CSA Community Living Coordinator <jrestrada@sdsu.edu> 
4. John Filley – CSA Organizational Advisor <jfilley@sdsu.edu>
5. Lizette Denise Martinez – CSA Community Living Coordinator <ldmartinez@sdsu.edu>
6. Mary Ellen Sousa – CSA Co-Founder/Org. Advisor <mesousa@sdsu.edu>

[bookmark: _Toc127184660][bookmark: _Hlk196223913]Exceptional Family Resource Center
Website: https://efrconline.org/ 
1. Mario Garcia Acosta – EFRC <mgarciaacosta@sdsu.edu>
2. Moira Allbritton – EFRC <mallbritton@sdsu.edu>
3. Ana Arranaga – EFRC <aarranaga@sdsu.edu> 
4. Laura Cervantes – EFRC <lcervantes@sdsu.edu>
5. Jake Clark - EFRC <jclark3@sdsu.edu>
6. Joyce Clark – EFRC Co-Director <joyce.clark@sdsu.edu> 
7. Susy De Dominicis - EFRC <sdedominicis@sdsu.edu>
8. Kathleen Fisher – EFRC <kafisher@sdsu.edu> 
9. Lisa Fisher – EFRC <llfisher@sdsu.edu>
10. Rosana Fletcher - EFRC <rfletcher@sdsu.edu>
11. Rachel Goldbaum - EFRC <rgoldbaum@sdsu.edu>
12. Joe Goyos – EFRC <jgoyos@sdsu.eddu>
13. Elena Kaltsas – EFRC <ekaltsas@sdsu.edu>
14. Maria Reifer – EFRC <mreifer@sdsu.edu>
15. Lupe Rojas-Sanchez - EFRC Co-Director <lrsanchez@sdsu.edu>
16. Mary Ann Voitzwinkler - EFRC <mvoitzwinkler@sdsu.edu>
17. Mary Baker-Ericzén- EFRC <mbakerericzen@sdsu.edu> 
18. Sara Hassani – EFRC < shassani@sdsu.edu>
19. Randa Baramki – EFRC <rbaramki@sdsu.edu>
20. Samantha Navarro Lua – EFRC <snavarrolua@sdsu.edu> 
21. Ezer Patlan – EFRC < epatlan1742@sdsu.edu> 
22. Angelica Maldonado <ammaldonado@sdsu.edu>

